Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017) (restated) 1,947,360

Remeasurement of impairment under IFRS 9 (against lease and notes receivables) (see note (iv) below) (6,908)

 ─────────

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018) 1,940,452

 ═════════

ABDUL LATIF JAMEEL UNITED FINANCE COMPANY

(A SAUDI CLOSED JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (continued)

At 30 June 2018

12

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

e.   Impact of new standards, interpretations and amendments adopted by the Company (continued)

Financial assets and financial liabilities (continued)

iv. Impact on impairment allowance for financial assets

The following table reconciles the provision recorded as per the requirements of IAS 39 to that of IFRS 9:

- The closing impairment allowance for financial assets in accordance with IAS 39 at 31 December 2017; to

- The opening ECL allowance determined in accordance with IFRS 9 as at 1 January 2018.

 IAS 39 carrying

amount as at 31

December 2017 Reclassification Remeasurement

IFRS 9 carrying

amount as at

1 January 2018

 SR ‘000 SR ‘000 SR ‘000 SR ‘000

Amortized cost

Notes receivables 11,846 - (513) 11,333

 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

Other financial asset

Net investment in finance

lease receivables 171,127 - 7,421 178,548

 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

Total impairment allowance

against financial assets 182,973 - 6,908 189,881

 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

IFRS 7 "Financial Instruments: Disclosure”

The Disclosures to reflect the differences between IAS 39 and IFRS 9, were also adopted by the Company together with IFRS

9, for the year beginning 1 January 2018. Changes include transition disclosures as shown in note 2(e) and (f), detailed

qualitative and quantitative information about the ECL calculations such as the assumptions and inputs used are set out in note

13.

Reconciliation from opening to closing ECL allowance is presented in note 13.

f. Significant accounting policies and estimates